

SHARE SALE GIGAS HOSTING, S.A. 13 December 2018

Pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on market abuse and article 228 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, and Circular 6/2018 of the Mercado Alternativo Bursátil (the Spanish Alternative Equity Market, or "MAB"), Gigas Hosting, S.A. (hereinafter, "**Gigas**" or the "**Company**") hereby discloses to the market the sale of shares by Board Member Rosalía Lloret Merino.

According to the notification filed today with the Spanish National Securities Commission (CNMV, Company Director Rosalía Lloret Merino sold a total of 10,000 shares of Gigas at an average price of EUR 6,61 per share, broken down in the transactions shown in the table below and included in the related notification to the CNMV, attached to this price-sensitive information disclosure:

DATE	DIRECTOR TRANSACTION	TYPE	NO. OF SHARES	PRICE PER SHARE
10/DEC/2018	Rosalía Lloret Merino, Independent Director	SALE	962	EUR 6,9
10/DEC/2018	Rosalía Lloret Merino, Independent Director	SALE	200	EUR 6,85
10/DEC/2018	Rosalía Lloret Merino, Independent Director	SALE	300	EUR 6,8
10/DEIC/2018	Rosalía Lloret Merino, Independent Director	SALE	5.863	EUR 6,5
10/DEC/2018	Rosalía Lloret Merino, Independent Director	SALE	1.925	EUR 6,7
10/DEC/2018	Rosalía Lloret Merino, Independent Director	SALE	750	EUR 6,75

As a result of the share sale, Rosalía Lloret Merino shareholding in the Company has decreased from 0,89% to 0,66%

Please, do not hesitate to contact us if you have any queries.

Madrid, 13 December 2018.

Diego Cabezudo Chief Executive Officer GIGAS HOSTING, S.A